EXHIBIT H


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/illinois/ilndce/1:2014cv02616/294814/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/illinois/ilndce/1:2014cv02616/294814/49/8.html
https://dockets.justia.com/

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION
CHICAGO REGIONAL COUNCIL OF )
CARPENTERS PENSION FUND et al )
)
Plaintiffs, ) Case No. 14 CV 2616

)

) Judge Der-Yeghiayan
v. )
‘ )
MERIDIENNE CORPORATION )
)
Defendant. )
JUDGMENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs filed their Complaint on April 11, 2014, and the Defendant

was served with a copy of the Complaint and Summons on April 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Plaintiffs submitted their trial brief submission on March 24, 2016;

and

WHEREAS, the Defendant failed to submit its responsive brief by April 18, 2016,

and

WHEREAS, the Defendant admitted as part of its voluntary bankruptcy petition
that it owes the Plaintiffs $98,788.10, and

NOW THEREFORE, Plaintiffs proposed findings of facts and law are deemed

admitted and this Court finds in the Plaintiffs favor; and




IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that judgment is
entered on behalf of the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant, MERIDIENNE
CORPORATION, in the sum of $98,788.10 representing the following amounts:

A) Audit Discrepancies $40,568.31
B) Liquidated Damages : $8,113.65
C) Interest $3,779.79
D) Auditor Fees $6,883.00
E) Attorney Fees/Costs $39,443.35
TOTAL $98,788.10

Further, Plaintiffs are awarded their costs and attorneys’ fees to execute or

otherwise collect on this judgment.

ENTERED:

The Honorable Samuel Der-Yeghiayan

United States District Judge

Dated:




